

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 11/05/2014 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 6022(01) (PCN 04A9)	Hamlin	Asphalt Concrete Overlay & Gravel Shoulders
2.	P 6477(04) (PCN 04AD)	Walworth	Process In-Place Surfacing
3.	P 0022(42) (PCN 041G)	Lake, Lincoln, Miner, Minnehaha, Moody	Culvert Repair

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/05/2014
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6022(01)
 Project Location: From SD22 at Hazel, North 3 miles on Mustang Ave. (442 Ave.) to county line
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Overlay & Gravel Shoulders

Bidder:
 Asphalt Paving & Materials Co

12/16/2014 Page 1 of 2
Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,488.67	\$25,488.67	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	125.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$1.25	\$156.25
3	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	150.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
4	260E1010	Base Course	3,603.200	Ton	\$15.00	\$54,048.00	\$18.00	\$64,857.60
5	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	419.800	Ton	\$660.00	\$277,068.00	\$640.00	\$268,672.00
6	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	7,155.600	Ton	\$35.00	\$250,446.00	\$37.35	\$267,261.66
7	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
8	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	21.200	Ton	\$675.00	\$14,310.00	\$625.00	\$13,250.00
9	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	102.000	Gal	\$19.00	\$1,938.00	\$20.00	\$2,040.00
11	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	60.000	Gal	\$19.00	\$1,140.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
12	634E0010	Flagging	500.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$11,775.00	\$23.55	\$11,775.00
13	634E0020	Pilot Car	250.000	Hour	\$39.62	\$9,905.00	\$39.62	\$9,905.00
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	594.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$1,188.00	\$2.25	\$1,336.50
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
16	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	6.000	Mile	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
17	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	500.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$4.75	\$2,375.00
18	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	35.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$11.00	\$385.00
						\$659,681.67		\$714,764.01

Total Bid Amount

\$659,681.67

\$714,764.01

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/05/2014
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6022(01)
 Project Location: From SD22 at Hazel, North 3 miles on Mustang Ave. (442 Ave.) to county line
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Overlay & Gravel Shoulders

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC

12/16/2014

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	125.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	150.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	260E1010	Base Course	3,603.200	Ton	\$22.00	\$79,270.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	419.800	Ton	\$700.00	\$293,860.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	7,155.600	Ton	\$57.00	\$407,869.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	21.200	Ton	\$650.00	\$13,780.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	102.000	Gal	\$21.00	\$2,142.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	60.000	Gal	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	634E0010	Flagging	500.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$11,775.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0020	Pilot Car	250.000	Hour	\$39.62	\$9,905.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	594.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$1,782.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	6.000	Mile	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	500.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	35.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$872,718.60		

Total Bid Amount

\$872,718.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/05/2014
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 6477(04)
 Project Location: From US12 at Glenham, North 4 mile on Glenham Road (Co. Rd 325) to the North county line
 Desc of Construction: Process In-Place Surfacing

Bidder:
 Loiseau Construction, Inc

12/16/2014 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	208.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$2,080.00	\$12.00	\$2,496.00
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	600.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
5	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	351.000	MGal	\$20.00	\$7,020.00	\$16.00	\$5,616.00
6	260E1010	Base Course	2,921.000	Ton	\$16.50	\$48,196.50	\$20.25	\$59,150.25
7	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	13,500.000	Ton	\$16.00	\$216,000.00	\$18.25	\$246,375.00
8	280E0010	Process In Place Surfacing	64,910.000	SqYd	\$0.85	\$55,173.50	\$0.93	\$60,366.30
9	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	76.900	Ton	\$1,050.00	\$80,745.00	\$1,211.00	\$93,125.90
10	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	255.000	Ton	\$55.00	\$14,025.00	\$33.00	\$8,415.00
11	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$1,177.50	\$23.55	\$1,177.50
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	278.000	Unit	\$5.00	\$1,390.00	\$3.00	\$834.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
						\$491,607.50		\$557,555.95
Total Bid Amount						\$491,607.50		\$557,555.95

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/05/2014
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 6477(04)
 Project Location: From US12 at Glenham, North 4 mile on Glenham Road (Co. Rd 325) to the North county line
 Desc of Construction: Process In-Place Surfacing

Bidder:
 Webster Scale Inc.

12/16/2014 Page 2 of 3
Bidder:
 Morris Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	208.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$2,080.00	\$5.00	\$1,040.00
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	600.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
5	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	351.000	MGal	\$22.00	\$7,722.00	\$1.00	\$351.00
6	260E1010	Base Course	2,921.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$58,420.00	\$23.50	\$68,643.50
7	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	13,500.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$270,000.00	\$23.50	\$317,250.00
8	280E0010	Process In Place Surfacing	64,910.000	SqYd	\$0.95	\$61,664.50	\$1.30	\$84,383.00
9	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	76.900	Ton	\$1,150.00	\$88,435.00	\$1,250.00	\$96,125.00
10	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	255.000	Ton	\$51.00	\$13,005.00	\$45.00	\$11,475.00
11	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$1,177.50	\$23.55	\$1,177.50
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	278.000	Unit	\$6.00	\$1,668.00	\$1.00	\$278.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
						\$588,972.00		\$665,023.00
Total Bid Amount						\$588,972.00		\$665,023.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/05/2014
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 6477(04)
 Project Location: From US12 at Glenham, North 4 mile on Glenham Road (Co. Rd 325) to the North county line
 Desc of Construction: Process In-Place Surfacing

Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING,
 INC.

12/16/2014 Page 3 of 3

Bidder:
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	208.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$8,320.00	\$8.00	\$1,664.00
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	600.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
5	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	351.000	MGal	\$25.00	\$8,775.00	\$25.00	\$8,775.00
6	260E1010	Base Course	2,921.000	Ton	\$24.00	\$70,104.00	\$26.00	\$75,946.00
7	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	13,500.000	Ton	\$21.50	\$290,250.00	\$26.00	\$351,000.00
8	280E0010	Process In Place Surfacing	64,910.000	SqYd	\$1.25	\$81,137.50	\$1.10	\$71,401.00
9	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	76.900	Ton	\$1,350.00	\$103,815.00	\$1,050.00	\$80,745.00
10	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	255.000	Ton	\$43.00	\$10,965.00	\$50.00	\$12,750.00
11	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$1,177.50	\$23.55	\$1,177.50
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	278.000	Unit	\$6.00	\$1,668.00	\$5.50	\$1,529.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$792.00	\$792.00
						\$691,962.00		\$759,079.50
Total Bid Amount						\$691,962.00		\$759,079.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/05/2014
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0022(42)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Sioux Falls Area
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
 County: Lake, Lincoln, Miner, Minnehaha, Moody

Bidder:
 Smith and Smith Construction,
 Inc

Bidder:
 BX Civil & Construction

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
2	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	18.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
3	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
4	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	202.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$5,050.00	\$80.00	\$16,160.00
5	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	33.000	Each	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	26.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
9	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	12.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$780.00
10	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
11	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
12	450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
13	450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	3.000	Each	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
14	450E3062	54" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	6.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00
15	450E3070	54" RCP Arch, Install	6.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
16	450E9000	Reset Pipe	202.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$15,150.00	\$80.00	\$16,160.00
17	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	33.000	Each	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$550.00	\$18,150.00
18	634E0010	Flagging	25.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$588.75	\$23.55	\$588.75
19	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,186.000	Unit	\$1.50	\$1,779.00	\$3.50	\$4,151.00
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
21	634E0330	Raised Pavement Markers	5,820.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$1,455.00	\$0.45	\$2,619.00
22	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
23	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gat	23.000	CuYd	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00
24	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
25	734E0132	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	667.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$4,002.00	\$5.50	\$3,668.50
26	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.90	\$1,960.00
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	72.000	SqYd	\$3.50	\$252.00	\$5.00	\$360.00
						\$85,946.75		\$139,767.25

Total Bid Amount

\$85,946.75

\$139,767.25

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/05/2014
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0022(42)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Sioux Falls Area
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
 County: Lake, Lincoln, Miner, Minnehaha, Moody

Bidder:
 Schenk Industries LLC

12/16/2014 Page 2 of 2
Bidder:
 KRUEGER EXCAVATING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$49,220.21	\$49,220.21
2	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	18.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$163.54	\$2,943.72
3	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	4.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$221.58	\$886.32
4	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	202.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$9,090.00	\$58.88	\$11,893.76
5	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	33.000	Each	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$221.58	\$7,312.14
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	26.000	CuYd	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$63.31	\$1,646.06
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$26,588.41	\$26,588.41
8	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$67.00	\$804.00	\$106.59	\$1,279.08
9	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	12.000	Ft	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$76.28	\$915.36
10	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$758.91	\$758.91
11	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$443.15	\$443.15
12	450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,172.28	\$3,516.84
13	450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	3.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$822.98	\$2,468.94
14	450E3062	54" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	6.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$344.88	\$2,069.28
15	450E3070	54" RCP Arch, Install	6.000	Ft	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$196.25	\$1,177.50
16	450E9000	Reset Pipe	202.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$12,120.00	\$61.26	\$12,374.52
17	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	33.000	Each	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$443.15	\$14,623.95
18	634E0010	Flagging	25.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$588.75	\$23.55	\$588.75
19	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,186.000	Unit	\$3.50	\$4,151.00	\$4.12	\$4,886.32
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,862.81	\$8,862.81
21	634E0330	Raised Pavement Markers	5,820.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$1,455.00	\$0.26	\$1,513.20
22	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,165.29	\$3,165.29
23	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gat	23.000	CuYd	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$894.77	\$20,579.71
24	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,862.81	\$8,862.81
25	734E0132	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	667.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$3,335.00	\$10.44	\$6,963.48
26	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$9.25	\$3,700.00
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	72.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$9.65	\$694.80
						\$152,953.75		\$199,935.32

Total Bid Amount

\$152,953.75

\$199,935.32